## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE Nos. 22-506, 22-535	E UNITED STATES X
JOSEPH R. BIDEN, PRE	SIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL.,
v.	Petitioners,
STATE OF NEBRASKA,	ET AL.,
	Respondents.
DEPARTMENT OF EDU	CATION, ET AL.,
v.	Petitioners,
MYRA BROWN, ET AL.,	
	RespondentsX
STATE OF NEW YORK	)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)
I, Mariana Braylovskiy, 18 upon my oath depose and	being duly sworn according to law and being over the ag

ge of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae Empire Center for Public Policy, Inc. and Government Justice Center, Inc.

That on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2023, I served the within *Brief of The Empire* Center and The Government Justice Center, Inc., as Amici Curiae in Support of Respondents in the above-captioned matter upon:

Elizabeth Prelogar Solicitor General United States Department of Justice Attorneys for Petitioners 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20530-0001 (202) 514-2203 SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

James A. Campbell Nebraska Attorney General's Office Attorneys for Respondents (22-506) 2115 State Capitol Lincoln, NE 68509 (402) 471-2682 jim.campbell@nebraska.gov

John Michael Connolly Consovoy McCarthy PLLC Attorneys for Respondents (22-535) 1600 Wilson Blvd, Suite 700 Arlington, VA 22209 (703) 243-9423 mike@consovoymccarthy.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and 1 un-bound copy of the within *Brief of The Empire Center and The Government Justice Center, Inc., as Amici Curiae in Support of Respondents* through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2023.

Mariana Braylovsb

Mariana Braylovskiy

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2023.

MARIANNA BUFFOLINO

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BU6285846 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires July 15, 2025 #318463

